PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
d&b audiotechnik AG	03/13/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	d&b audiotechnik GmbH
Street Address:	Egen-Adorff-Strasse 134
City:	Backnang
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	71522

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12000104

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bformagus@s-n-h.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Formagus

Address Line 1: 1201 New York Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1690.1032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David M. Pitcher

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025653 FRAME: 0841

Registration District Court Stuttgart Commercial Register B 725789

1.

Number of Registration: 1

2.

a) Firm:

d & b audiotechnik GmbH

b) Place of Residence, Branch Offices:

Backnang

c) Kind of Business

Development, Manufacture and Marketing of all types of audio systems

3.

Stock or registered Capital:

EURO 367,500,00

4.

a) General Representation:

If only one general manager is appointed, he will represent alone. If several general managers are appointed, both will represent together or a general manager together with an authorized signatory.

b)

Chairman, Management Body, Managing Directors, Personally liable Partner, General Manager, Authorized Representative and particular Authority:

Managing Director:

Bothe, Frank, Backnang, * October 2, 1964

Authorized to solely represent, having the power for legal transactions in the name of the Company on one's own behalf or as representative of a third party.

Managing Director:

Strohmeier, Markus Bernd, Beilstein, * April 6, 1963

Authorized to solely represent, having the power for legal transactions in the name of the Company on one's own behalf or as representative of a third party.

6.

a) Legal Form, Begin, Constitution or Articles of Incorporation:

Company with limited liability

Articles of Incorporation of March 4, 2008

b) Other Legal Relationships:

The Company originates by change in form from the Incorporated Company "d & b audiotechnik Aktiengesellschaft", Backnang (District Court Stuttgart Commercial Register 270952) according to § 190 ff. UmwG.

7.

a) Day of Registration:

March 13, 2008

Späth (Authorized Officer)

PATENT REEL: 025653 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 01/18/2011